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(5), (6), (7), (8), (9), (10), (11), (12) and (13) of said 
section. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 7, 1933. 

No. 57, A.] 	 [Published July 10, 1933. 

CHAPTER 373. 

AN ACT to amend section 129.02 of the statutes, relating to 
peddlers' licenses and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 129.02 of the statutes is amended to read: 

129.02 Every person desiring to engage in or follow the business 
or occupation mentioned in section 129.01, before he shall be en-
titled to a license authorizing him so to do, shall pay into the state 
treasury an annual license fee, as follows: Where he shall use in 
such business or occupation a wagon or other vehicle, drawn by 
two or more horses, or other beasts of burden, or automobile or 
other vehicle or conveyance propelled by any mechanical power, 
the sum of * * * forty dollars ; where he shall use in such 
business or occupation a wagon or other vehicle, drawn by one 
horse, or other beast of burden, the sum of * * * twenty-five 
dollars ; where he shall use in such business or occupation a push 
or hand-cart, or other vehicle not drawn by horses, or other beasts 
of burden, the sum of * * * fifteen dollars ; and where he 
shall conduct such business on foot by means of pack, basket or 
other means for carrying merchandise on foot, the sum of * * * 
ten dollars ; except that any ex-soldier of the world war who has 
been a bona fide resident of this state for at least five years pre-
ceding the application and who has a twenty-five per cent disability 
or more or has a tuberculosis or cardiac disability recognized by 
the United States veterans' bureau shall upon presenting satisfac-
tory proof of compliance with these conditions to the department 
of agriculture and markets be granted a special license without 
payment of any fee ; provided, that such ex-soldier shall at all 
times while engaged in such business or occupation carry on his 
person such special license and the proof required for the issuance 
of the same. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 7, 1933. 

No. 915, A.] 	 [Published July 11, 1933. 

CHAPTER 374. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate subsections (1) and (2) of sec-
tion 220.02 and to amend subsection (1) of section 20.53, sec-
tion 220.01, and subsections (3) and (4) of section 220.02 of 
the statutes, relating to the banking department, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 

assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 220.02 of the 
statutes are repealed. 

SECTION 2. Two new subsections are added to section 220.02 
of the statutes to be numbered and to read: 220.02 BANKING 
COMMISSION. (1) There is hereby created a commission which 
shall be known as the "Banking Commission". Said commission 
shall consist of three members, all of whom shall be appointed by 
the governor, with the advice and consent of the senate. Of the 
members first appointed the term of one member shall expire on 
April 1, 1935, of another member on April 1, 1937, and of the 
third member on April 1, 1939. As the terms of the members first 
appointed shall expire their successors shall be appointed for terms 
of six years and each member shall hold office until his successor 
shall have been appointed and shall have qualified. All of the 
members shall devote full time to the duties of their office and one 
of said members shall be a person who has had at least five years 
of experience as the executive of a building and loan association 
of this state. 

(2) Whenever in the statutes or in, any session law the terms 
"commissioner of banking" or "commissioner" referring to the 
commissioner of banking shall occur, said terms shall be under- - 
stood and construed to refer to the banking commission. 

SECTION 3. Subsection (1) of section 20.53, section 220.01, 
and subsections (3) and (4) of section 220.02 of the statutes are 
amended to read: (20.53) (1) (as amended in chapter 7, laws of 
1933) To the * * * members of the banking * * * corn- 


